

Lisette Estrella-Henderson, Superintendent of Schools

5100 Business Center Drive, Fairfield, CA 94534-1658 707.399.4400 ★ www.solanocoe.net

NEWS – FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Date: Friday, April 27, 2018

Organization: Solano County Office of Education

Contact: Gethsemane Moss, Senior Director of Community Engagement

Telephone: 707-399-4429

E-Mail: GMoss@solanocoe.net

Children's Network of Solano County Honors
County Superintendent of Schools Lisette Estrella-Henderson
at the 2018 Champions for Children Awards Gala

Solano County Superintendent of Schools Lisette Estrella Henderson received the Champion for Children Award during the Children's Network of Solano County Gala event; Friday, April 27, at the Dan Foley Cultural Center in Vallejo, California. "I am extremely humbled to receive this award and can't imagine being in any other profession— educating and serving the students and families of Solano County," says Estrella-Henderson.

The Gala celebrated individuals, local business leaders, nonprofit agencies, and public officials who have made a significant difference in the lives of children and families in Solano County. Special guests and speakers included Solano County Supervisor Erin Hannigan, Vallejo Mayor Bob Sampayan, and Vallejo School Superintendent Dr. Adam Clark. Other honorees included District Attorney Krishna Abrams, Children's Network founders Deb and Paul McGuire, Kaiser Permanente, and North Bay Healthcare.

The Children's Network of Solano County works year-round to improve the lives of children and families by coordinating and providing services that strengthen and support families now and in the future. Programs include the Solano Father's Network, Children's Alliance, Child Abuse Prevention Council, Family Resource Centers, and Child Care Planning Council to name a few.

For more information regarding this event, contact Gethsemane Moss at GMoss@Solanocoe.net.

###